Village of Spring Valley Public Works Employee

The Village of Spring Valley is looking for a fulltime employee in the Public Works Department who will report directly to the Public Works Supervisor. Responsibilities include operation of light and heavy equipment, maintenance of the village parks, streets, water, and sewer facilities. Must have valid WI Driver's License and CDL, high school diploma or equivalent. Related experience in snow plowing, plumbing, maintenance, electrical, water and sewer are desirable. Water/Sewer DNR certification will be required. Training and testing will be integrated with work schedule and paid for by the Village. Limited hours on weekend rotation schedule. Preference given to applicants living within 25 miles of the village limits. The Village offers a competitive wage and benefit package including Medical, WRS, vacation, and holiday pay. Base wage \$24 - \$27 per hour depending on qualifications. Applications are available the village web site on www.springvalleywi.com or can be picked up in the village office. Send completed ap to:

Public Works Position – Attn: Administrator E121 South 2nd Street P.O. Box 276 Spring Valley, WI 54767

Deadline is 4:00 p.m. Wednesday May 15th 2024.

The Village of Spring Valley is an Equal Opportunity Employer.